PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6811899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHANE PETIBON	02/24/2020
FLORENT ROUGIER	02/24/2020
JEAN-PHILIPPE HERVÉ SALANNE	07/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFRAN
Street Address:	2 BOULEVARD DU GÉNÉRAL MARTIAL VALIN
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17274542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)450-5538

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlawson@bomcip.com

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00092-0230-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMESON Q. MA
SIGNATURE:	/Jameson Q. Ma/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=2021-07-13 Executed Assignment Stephane PETIBON and Florent ROUGIER 00721224#page1.tif source=2021-07-13 Executed Assignment Stephane PETIBON and Florent ROUGIER 00721224#page2.tif source=2021-07-13 Signed Statement of Ownership 00721229#page1.tif

source=2021-07-13 Signed Statement of Ownership 00721229#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056848 FRAME: 0909

506765082

B66, 8-020836

Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

inventor Name	Complete Address C	o safran aircraft engines pi(aji)		
PETIBON, Stephane	77550 MOISSY-CRAMAN	Rond-point René Ravaud-Réau 77550 MOISSY-CRAMAYEL, France		
(Hereinafter referred to as the Assis	gnor) have made an invention entitled:			
Title of Invention (in English)				
HYBRID PROPULS	ION ASSEMBLY FOR A	IRCRAFT		
Title of Invention (in French)	***************************************			
for which an application for Letters	Patent has been filed in the following coun	try:		
Country	Filing Date	Serial Number		
France	09/12/2018	1858172		
PCT	09/02/2019	PCT/FR2019/052021		
AND, WHEREAS, Corporation Name	tor or an original joint inventor of a claimer Complete Address			
SAFRAN	2 Boulevard Du Général	Martial Valin 75015 Paris France		
world, and in and to the aforementic NOW THEREFORE, be it sufficiency of which from the Assign sell, assign, transfer and set over un applications, and all divisions, and priority on these of such application may be granted on this invention in Patents (or other appropriate official to the Assignee(s), its/their successo	known that for and in consideration of ee[s] is hereby acknowledged, by these pre to the Assignee[s], its/their lawful success continuations thereof, and all Letters Pates, and all applications for Letters Patent that any country, and all extensions, renewald whose duty is to issue patents) of the Universiand assigns, in accordance with the term			
AND, I HEREBY covenant	that I have the full right to convey the inte	rest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any		

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me

respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee(s), its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and reexamination applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee(s) or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee(s), its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that, I

Date	Place	inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signature
24 février 2020	ZAWAC.	PETIBON, Stephane	Pruvere Vincent

PATENT REEL: 056848 FRAME: 0910

84X B-026E26

Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

inventor Name	Complete Address C /	o SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES PI(AJI)	
ROUGIER, Florent	77550 MOISSY-CRAMA	Rond-point René Ravaud-Réau YEL, France	
Hereinafter referred to as the Assign	or) have made an invention entitled:		
Title of Invention (in English)			
HYBRID PROPULSI	ON ASSEMBLY FOR A	IRCRAFT	
Title of Invention (in French)			
or which an application for Letters Pa	atent has been filed in the following cour	stry:	
Country	Filing Date	Serial Number	
France	09/12/2018	1858172	
PCT	09/02/2019	PCT/FR2019/052021	
he above-identified application(s) w	as/were made or authorized to be made	by me.	
believe that I am the original invento	or or an original joint inventor of a claims	ed invention in the application.	
ND, WHEREAS,			
Corporation Name	Complete Address	Complete Address	
SAFRAN	2 Boulevard Du Généra	2 Boulevard Du Général Martial Valin 75015 Paris France	
,,-,-,-,			
		tire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout t s invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;	
ufficiency of which from the Assigned	e[s] is hereby acknowledged, by these pr	One EURO (£1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt a esents, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do here	

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

to the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

Date	Place	inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signature] _
24 février 2020	BLAGNAC	ROUGIER, Florent	PAUVERT Vincenty	

PATENT REEL: 056848 FRAME: 0911

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:)
Jean-Philippe Hervé SALANNE et al.))
Application No.: 17/274,542	Confirmation No.: 3351
Filed: March 9, 2021))
For: HYBRID PROPULSION ASSEMBLY FOR AIRCRAFT)))

STATEMENT REGARDING OWNERSHIP OF INVENTOR SALANNE'S RIGHTS IN THIS APPLICATION

Inventor Jean-Philippe Hervé SALANNE was employed by Applicant, SAFRAN, prior to and during the invention of the subject matter of this application. SAFRAN is based in Paris, France. Under French law, inventions made by employees are regulated by Article L611-7 of the French "Code de la propriété intellectuelle," which states that if the inventor is under an employment contract, the right to any IP title, unless some specific contractual arrangements that are more favorable to the employee were made (which is not the case for this application) - inventions made by the employee during execution of either his employment contract which comprises an inventive mission that corresponds to his effective functions, or studies and researches that are explicitly assigned to him, belong to the employer.

PATENT REEL: 056848 FRAME: 0912

To summarize, under French law, the rights to this application (and the rights to file) directly belong to the employer (SAFRAN), and in fact never belonged to the inventor/employee Jean-Philippe Hervé SALANNE.

Name: TRINGUET - Anno

Title: Head of Safran IP center of Excellence Date: July 18, 2021